# SOUTH WEBER CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the City Council of SOUTH WEBER CITY, Utah, will meet in a special public meeting on 24 March 2017 at the City Council Chambers, 1600 E. South Weber Dr., commencing at 4:00 p.m.

#### **COUNCIL MEETING:**

## 4:00 p.m.

**CLOSED EXECUTIVE SESSION – UTAH CODE 52-4-204 & 52-4-205:** THE COUNCIL MAY CONSIDER A MOTION TO ENTER INTO CLOSED SESSION FOR THE PURPOSE OF DISCUSSION OF CHARACTER, PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCE, PHYSICAL, OR MENTAL HEALTH OF INDIVIDUAL(S)

5:05 p.m.

#### 1. ACTION ITEMS:

*a.* Motion to approve amendments to the City Managers contract

5:15 p.m.

## 2. ADJOURN

Council Member Casas will participate electronically.

THE UNDERSIGNED DULY APPOINTED CITY RECORDER FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF SOUTH WEBER CITY HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT A COPY OF THE FOREGOING NOTICE WAS MAILED, EMAILED, OR POSTED TO:

UTAH PUBLIC NOTICE WEBSITE www.pmn.utah.gov

**DATE: March 24, 2016** 

**CITY MANAGER: Tom Smith** 

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, INDIVIDUALS NEEDING SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS DURING THIS MEETING SHOULD NOTIFY THE CITY RECORDER, 1600 EAST SOUTH WEBER DRIVE, SOUTH WEBER, UTAH 84405 (801-479-3177) AT LEAST TWO DAYS PRIOR TO THE MEETING.

\*Agenda times are approximate and may be moved in order, sequence and time to meet the needs of the Council\*